General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 46-2018

Description:

FURNISH AND APPLY

RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON

THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY

AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS

MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2

WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA, SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT,

PORTAGE, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES, OHIO

Deadline: MARCH 9, 2018 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN)

(Estimated Cost: \$750,000.00)

Bids

Business

Aero-Mark, Inc.

Oglesby Construction Inc

Bid Total

\$717,000.00

\$751,536.90

AERO-MARK, INC.

PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1 - 21)						
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	629.96	MILE	\$192.00	\$120,952.32
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62225	FOOT	\$0.09	\$5,600.25
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	928.1	MILE	\$468.00	\$434,350.80
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2250	FOOT	\$0.49	\$1,102.50
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75215	FOOT	\$0.49	\$36,855.35
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145490	FOOT	\$0.49	\$71,290.10
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6552	FOOT	\$2.29	\$15,004.08
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4280	FOOT	\$0.49	\$2,097.20
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831	FOOT	\$2.29	\$1,902.99
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32	FOOT	\$10.00	\$320.00
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	52	EACH	\$229.00	\$11,908.00
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	85	EACH	\$49.00	\$4,165.00
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-1 KUNKLE	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
15	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-2 SWANTON	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
16	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-3 ELMORE	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
17	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-4 CASTALIA	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
18	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-5 AMHERST	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
19	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-6 BOSTON	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
20	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-7 HIRAM	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00
21	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-8 CANFIELD	1	LUMP	\$850.00	

Total: \$713,348.59

GENERAL (Ref. No. 22)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT	1		\$3,651.41	\$3,651.41	
22	IB, ART. 6	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP			
					Total:	\$3,651.41	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 22) -				\$717,000.00			

OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC.

PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1 - 21)							
Ref. No.		Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension	
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	629.96	MILE	\$195.00	\$122,842.20	
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62225	FOOT	\$0.12	\$7,467.00	
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	928.1	MILE	\$477.00	\$442,703.70	
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2250	FOOT	\$0.59	\$1,327.50	
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75215	FOOT	\$0.59	\$44,376.85	
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145490	FOOT	\$0.59	\$85,839.10	
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6552	FOOT	\$2.40	\$15,724.80	
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4280	FOOT	\$0.55	\$2,354.00	
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831	FOOT	\$4.25	\$3,531.75	
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32	FOOT	\$10.00	\$320.00	
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	52	EACH	\$175.00	\$9,100.00	
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	85	EACH	\$95.00	\$8,075.00	
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$800.00	
14	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-1 KUNKLE	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
15	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-2 SWANTON	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
16	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-3 ELMORE	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
17	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-4 CASTALIA	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
18	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-5 AMHERST	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
19	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-6 BOSTON	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
20	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-7 HIRAM	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	
21	SPECIAL	REMOBILIZATION, MB-8 CANFIELD	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	

Total: \$746,461.90

GENERAL (Ref. No. 22)							
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity U	Jnits	Unit Price	Extension	
22		PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE	1		\$5,075.00	\$5,075.00	
	IB, ART. 6	AND PAYMENT BOND	L	UMP			
					Total:	\$5,075.00	
TOTAL BID AMOUNT (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 22) -			\$751,536.90				